#SC 30T 15
Instruction Manual
 SC 30T
Scanjet Marine AB
SALES OFFICE
Södra Långebergsgatan 36
P.O. Box 9316
SE-400 97 Göteborg, Sweden

page 25. Note that the machine rotate slower in cold climate.
#SC 30T 15 – 120620Page 36 of 60
12.  How to Order Spare Parts
To order spare parts please contact our “Spare Parts Department” at
spares@scanjet.se or see contact information on page 2.
Using any other than Scanjet original parts will invalidate the warranty.
Please note that each gun unit is marked at the inlet housing as showed on fi g
below.
When ordering spare parts the following data must be referred to for securing a
correct and rapid delivery.
Name of Application: Name and original new
build no. of vessel
Invoice address: Customer name and address
Consignee: Customer responsible person
Your order no:
Contact person: Customer contact person
Mode of delivery: By mail, courier etc.
Latest ETA destination: Shipping address
Shipping mark: Marking of delivery
Equipment model: SC 30T, length of machine and nozzle size
Serial no: Serial numbers of machines both drive unit and gun unit
Spare Part List:
Pos. Part No. Qty. Description
........   ............................   .........   ............................................................
........   ............................   .........   ............................................................
........   ............................   .........   ............................................................
........   ............................   .........   ............................................................
........   ............................   .........   ............................................................
........   ............................   .........   ............................................................
#SC 30T 15 – 120620 Page 37 of 60
13. Exploded Drawing View - Drive Unit SC280
List dated 2012-06-20
#SC 30T 15 – 120620Page 38 of 60
14. Exploded Drawing View - Gun Unit SC 30T
List dated 2012-06-20
#SC 30T 15 – 120620 Page 39 of 60
151
151
152
152
153
154
156
158
159
160
162
158b
159b
160b
162b
142
161
161
157
15. Exploded Drawing View - Valve and connection
List dated 2012-06-20
#SC 30T 15 – 120620Page 40 of 60
16. Spare Parts List - SC 30T
List dated 2012-06-20
NOTE! Spare parts number may be changed without prior notice. Final spare
parts numbers will be issued for “ship set manual”.
Depending on nozzle size there is some parts that differ. See chapter “18. Basic
Settings” on page 48 for information about your specifi c settings.
Spare Part List - SC 30T
Pos. Part No. Qty. Description
1 30064 1 Fixing Shaft
2 30065 1 Washer
3 30056 1
Complete Protective Cover Assembly
Including pos. 1, 2, 4 & 22
5 104443 1 Bolt
9 110035 1 O-ring